
                      WIAA Division 1 Sectional Meet
                      Grant Park, South Milwaukee, WI
                   Hosted by South Milwaukee High School
                                10/26/2019
                  ========== GIRLS TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    25  Brookfield Central                (20:18.9  101:34.5 0:58.1)
================================================
  1      1  Julia Neustedter        11   19:53.4
  2      2  Caroline Durham         12   19:53.4
  3      5  Ryann Locante           12   20:24.8
  4      7  Claire Cooney           11   20:31.4
  5     10  Ainsleigh Gilson        10   20:51.5
  6   ( 12) Katherine Schmidt       10   20:57.6
  7   ( 13) Hannah Huntley          10   21:00.5

  2.    58  Greendale                         (21:09.0  105:44.7 1:25.8)
================================================
  1      4  Mady Muehr              9    20:22.7
  2      6  Kelsey Sodemann         12   20:28.8
  3     14  Angie Oliveras          10   21:30.9
  4     16  Jadyn Galaska           10   21:33.8
  5     18  Rachel Kohl             9    21:48.5
  6   ( 19) Ella Wilson             10   21:53.3
  7   ( 22) Sarah Iselin            11   22:14.2

  3.    86  South Milwaukee                   (21:38.3  108:11.5 1:54.5)
================================================
  1      8  Susanna Bernovich       11   20:34.3
  2     11  Katie Keller            11   20:52.5
  3     20  Claudia Ortiz           9    21:53.3
  4     23  Vivian Grossman         12   22:22.6
  5     24  Julia Strasser          11   22:28.8
  6   ( 28) Kayla Solomon           11   23:02.1
  7   ( 29) Amaya Gordon            11   23:02.5

  4.   108  Wauwatosa West                    (22:12.1  111:00.4 3:34.0)
================================================
  1      3  Rachel Krouse           11   20:14.4
  2      9  Hannah Veenendaal       9    20:37.9
  3     27  Rachel Leveille         10   22:56.9
  4     33  Izzy Strand             12   23:22.8
  5     36  Ella Brewer             11   23:48.4
  6   ( 41) Mackenzie Frazier       10   24:11.5
  7   ( 42) Elise Beaudoin          10   24:18.3

  5.   122  Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           (22:37.7  113:08.3 1:41.8)
================================================
  1     15  Celeste Santiago        12   21:33.0
  2     21  Lucia Flores            12   22:13.6
  3     25  Ashley Sauer            12   22:54.4
  4     30  Daisy Kiekhofer         10   23:12.5
  5     31  Catherine Guerrero      10   23:14.8
  6   ( 32) Marisol Arzaga          11   23:14.9
  7   ( 40) Serena Medrano          12   24:04.2

  6.   179  West Allis Hale                   (23:53.7  119:28.5 1:56.5)
================================================
  1     26  Abby Marek              10   22:55.0
  2     34  Andrea Ohman            11   23:39.9
  3     37  Olivia Manriquez        11   23:59.8
  4     38  Ella Galaszewski        10   24:02.3
  5     44  Kyra Skonieczny         10   24:51.5
  6   ( 45) Ellie Rau               12   25:25.3
  7   ( 49) Christina Liapis        11   25:55.2



  7.   204  Greenfield                        (24:43.0  123:34.8 4:31.0)
================================================
  1     17  Zoey Zunker             12   21:36.9
  2     43  Annie Nelson            12   24:46.3
  3     46  Samantha Buchner        9    25:26.2
  4     48  Leila Begin             10   25:37.5
  5     50  Julia Counterman        9    26:07.9
  6   ( 51) Estrella Isabel         10   26:26.5
  7   ( 52) Alina Swider            12   26:37.5

  8.   228  West Allis Central                (25:31.1  127:35.5 4:04.9)
================================================
  1     35  Isabella Arce           10   23:40.7
  2     39  Danielle Mauhar         9    24:04.2
  3     47  Cecilia Santiago        10   25:27.2
  4     53  Destiny Alcocer         10   26:37.8
  5     54  Hannah Caswell          11   27:45.6
  6   ( 55) Joette Kassa            12   31:37.0
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                                   GIRLS
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Julia Neustedter   11   Brookfield Central                19:53.4  6:25  t 
    2    2 Caroline Durham    12   Brookfield Central                19:53.4  6:25  t 
    3    3 Rachel Krouse      11   Wauwatosa West                    20:14.4  6:31  i 
    4    4 Mady Muehr         9    Greendale                         20:22.7  6:34  t 
    5    5 Ryann Locante      12   Brookfield Central                20:24.8  6:35  t 
    6    6 Kelsey Sodemann    12   Greendale                         20:28.8  6:36  t 
    7    7 Claire Cooney      11   Brookfield Central                20:31.4  6:37  t 
    8    8 Susanna Bernovich  11   South Milwaukee                   20:34.3  6:38  i 
    9    9 Hannah Veenendaal  9    Wauwatosa West                    20:37.9  6:39  i 
   10   10 Ainsleigh Gilson   10   Brookfield Central                20:51.5  6:43  t 
   11   11 Katie Keller       11   South Milwaukee                   20:52.5  6:44  i 
   12      Kylee Camble       9    Cudahy/St. Francis                20:56.6  6:45  i 
   13   12 Katherine Schmidt  10   Brookfield Central                20:57.6  6:45  t 
   14   13 Hannah Huntley     10   Brookfield Central                21:00.5  6:46  t 
   15      Alexis Gould       11   Cudahy/St. Francis                21:18.0  6:52    
   16   14 Angie Oliveras     10   Greendale                         21:30.9  6:56  t 
   17   15 Celeste Santiago   12   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           21:33.0  6:57    
   18   16 Jadyn Galaska      10   Greendale                         21:33.8  6:57  t 
   19   17 Zoey Zunker        12   Greenfield                        21:36.9  6:58    
   20   18 Rachel Kohl        9    Greendale                         21:48.5  7:02  t 
   21   19 Ella Wilson        10   Greendale                         21:53.3  7:03  t 
   22   20 Claudia Ortiz      9    South Milwaukee                   21:53.3  7:03    
   23   21 Lucia Flores       12   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           22:13.6  7:10    
   24   22 Sarah Iselin       11   Greendale                         22:14.2  7:10  t 
   25   23 Vivian Grossman    12   South Milwaukee                   22:22.6  7:13    
   26   24 Julia Strasser     11   South Milwaukee                   22:28.8  7:15    
   27   25 Ashley Sauer       12   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           22:54.4  7:23    
   28   26 Abby Marek         10   West Allis Hale                   22:55.0  7:23    
   29   27 Rachel Leveille    10   Wauwatosa West                    22:56.9  7:24    
   30   28 Kayla Solomon      11   South Milwaukee                   23:02.1  7:25    
   31   29 Amaya Gordon       11   South Milwaukee                   23:02.5  7:25    
   32      Jamie Feirer       9    Cudahy/St. Francis                23:03.4  7:26    
   33   30 Daisy Kiekhofer    10   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           23:12.5  7:29    
   34   31 Catherine Guerrero 10   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           23:14.8  7:29    
   35   32 Marisol Arzaga     11   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           23:14.9  7:29    
   36   33 Izzy Strand        12   Wauwatosa West                    23:22.8  7:32    
   37   34 Andrea Ohman       11   West Allis Hale                   23:39.9  7:37    
   38   35 Isabella Arce      10   West Allis Central                23:40.7  7:38    
   39   36 Ella Brewer        11   Wauwatosa West                    23:48.4  7:40    
   40   37 Olivia Manriquez   11   West Allis Hale                   23:59.8  7:44    
   41   38 Ella Galaszewski   10   West Allis Hale                   24:02.3  7:45    
   42   39 Danielle Mauhar    9    West Allis Central                24:04.2  7:45    
   43   40 Serena Medrano     12   Milwaukee Ronald Reagan           24:04.2  7:45    
   44   41 Mackenzie Frazier  10   Wauwatosa West                    24:11.5  7:48    
   45   42 Elise Beaudoin     10   Wauwatosa West                    24:18.3  7:50    
   46      Alexandria Wolff   9    Milwaukee Hamilton                24:33.9  7:55    
   47   43 Annie Nelson       12   Greenfield                        24:46.3  7:59    
   48   44 Kyra Skonieczny    10   West Allis Hale                   24:51.5  8:01    
   49   45 Ellie Rau          12   West Allis Hale                   25:25.3  8:11    
   50   46 Samantha Buchner   9    Greenfield                        25:26.2  8:12    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   47 Cecilia Santiago   10   West Allis Central                25:27.2  8:12    
   52   48 Leila Begin        10   Greenfield                        25:37.5  8:15    
   53   49 Christina Liapis   11   West Allis Hale                   25:55.2  8:21    
   54   50 Julia Counterman   9    Greenfield                        26:07.9  8:25    
   55   51 Estrella Isabel    10   Greenfield                        26:26.5  8:31    
   56   52 Alina Swider       12   Greenfield                        26:37.5  8:35    
   57   53 Destiny Alcocer    10   West Allis Central                26:37.8  8:35    
   58   54 Hannah Caswell     11   West Allis Central                27:45.6  8:57    
   59      Faith Robertson    9    Milwaukee Hamilton                29:23.9  9:28    
   60   55 Joette Kassa       12   West Allis Central                31:37.0 10:11    
   61      Midori Brown       12   Milwaukee Hamilton                34:57.9 11:16    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


